responsibility to see your case through the whole process.  

YOU MUST MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS TO USE 
THESE FORMS. 

• You want to divorce your spouse with whom you have children
(born or adopted). 

• You must live separate and apart from your spouse for at least
three hundred sixty five (365) days before filing for divorce. 

• You or your spouse must have lived in Louisiana for at least six
months and/or lived in Louisiana together when you decided to 
divorce. 

• You must not have entered into a covenant marriage.
• You nor your spouse are active members of the United States